Important Notice

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited and its group companies have no connection with companies named

"香港瑞華通訊有限公司" or "香港 HGC 瑞華通訊公司" or "寧波瑞華通訊"

Hong Kong, 22 March 2012 - Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited ("Hutchison Telecommunications") hereby clarifies that it and its group companies, including Hutchison Global Communications Limited ("Hutchison Global Communications"), have no connection whatsoever with companies named "香港瑞華通訊有限公司" or "香港 HGC 瑞華通訊公司" or "寧波瑞華通訊"("Those Companies").

On some public websites, Those Companies claim that Hutchison Global Communications is their majority shareholder and "HGC" is the registered trademark of "瑞華通訊公司".

Hutchison Telecommunications hereby reiterates that all of the aforesaid claims made by Those Companies are untrue. Hutchison Telecommunications and its group companies, including Hutchison Global Communications, have no connection whatsoever with companies named "香港瑞華通訊有限公司" or "香港 HGC 瑞華通訊公司" or "寧波瑞華通訊". Neither Hutchison Telecommunications nor any of its group companies has authorised Those Companies to use the names, logos or trademarks of "HGC" and "Hutchison Global Communications".

Hutchison Telecommunications is very concerned with the incorrect claims made by Those Companies on some public websites and wishes to bring this to the attention of the public. The major official websites of Hutchison Telecommunications and its group companies are as follows:

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited : www.hthkh.com

Hutchison Global Communications Limited : www.hgc.com.hk

www.hgc-intl.com

Hutchison GlobalCentre Limited : www.hgcbiz.com

Hutchison Telecommunications (Hong Kong) Limited : www.three.com.hk

Hutchison Telephone (Macau) Company Limited : <u>www.three.com.mo</u>

Any member of the public who has come into contact with any person associated with Those Companies, please immediately report it to the law enforcement agency or please contact Hutchison Telecommunications at enquiry@hgc.com.hk.

Hutchison Telecommunications reserves all legal rights against "香港瑞華通訊有限公司" or "香港 HGC 瑞華通訊公司" or "寧波瑞華通訊" and all persons associated with them respectively.